VIRGINIA:
BEFORE THE COMMITTEE OF THE JOINT BOARDS OF N URSING AND MEDICINE

INRE: JULIE A, CHITTY, L.N.P.
License Nos.: 0024-16458¢, 0017-137397

ORDER
In accordance with §§ 2.2-4019, 2.2-4021, and 54.1-2400(10) of the Code of Virginia (1950), as
amended ("Code"), an informal conference was conducted on behalf of the Committee of the Joint Boards of

Nursing and Medicine (“Committee of the Joint Boards™) on December 3, 2013, in Henrico County, Virginia.

FINDINGS OF FACT

i. Julie A. Chitty, L.N.P., was issued License No. 0024- 1'64586 10 practice as a nurse
practitioner on October 26, 2000, and Authorization to Prescribe No. 0017-137397 op August 31, 2001, both
of which are set to expire on November 30, 2015,

2. By letter dated August 30, 2013, the Board of Nursing sent a Notice of Informal Conference
(“Notice”) to Ms. Chitty notifying her that an informal conference would be held on September 25,2013, The
Notice was sent by certified and first class mail to 3120 Bridgetown Place, Dulles, Virginia, 20189, the address

of record on file with the Board of Nursing. By letter dated Séptember 25, 2013, the Board notified Ms, Chitty
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employment with the Embassy,
4. On Jaguary 22, 2013, Ms. Chitty entered outpatient treatment for alcohg] abuse in Washington,

D.C. She stated in her interview with the investigator that she hag had two relapses since the initial incident at

6. Ms. Chitty signed a Participation Contract with the Health Practitioners’ Monitoring Program

7. Ms. Chitty is currently not working in healthcare.
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Finding of Fact No, 3 constitutes a violation of § 54.1-3007(6) of the Code,
ORDER
WHEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED as follows:

L License No. 0024-164586 of Julie Chitty, LNP., to practice as a nurse practitioner is

INDEFINITELY SUSPENDED,.
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2. Authorization to Prescribe No. 0017-137397 of Julie Chitty, LN.P,, is INDEFINITELY

SUSPENDED.

3. The license and authorization to prescribe will be recorded ag suspended and no longer

Pursuant to § 54.1-2400.2 of the Code, the signed original of this Order shall remain in the custody of
the Department of Health Professions as a public record, and shall be made available for public inspection and
copying upon request,

Pursuant to Section 54.1-2400(10) of the Code, Ms. Chitty may, not later than 5:00 p.m.,, on June 17,
2014, notify Jay P. Douglas, M.S.M., RN, CSAC, F.RE., Executive Director, Board of Nursing, 9960
Mayland Drive, Suite 300, Henrico, Virginia 23233, in writing that she desires a formal administrative
hearing‘ before the Board. Upon the filing with the Executive Director of a request for the hearing, this Order

shall be vacated.

FOR THE BO

Certified True Copy. ’ ; e

ﬁ%]ﬁy P. Douglas, MS M, RN, CS AC. FRE.

& ‘__’a.':,;_" NAA — Executive Director
: a T of"NEréiﬁQ' Virginia Board/s Nursing
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This Order shall become final on June 17,2014 unless a request for a formal administrative hearing is

received as described above,



